ELECTRONICALLY SERVED 11/9/2020 1:52 PM

Electronically Filed 11/09/2020 1:51 PM CLERK OF THE COURT

8 9 10 11 12 Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 382-0711 FAX: (702) 382-5816 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25

26

27

MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING

10001 Park Run Drive

1	Marquis Aurbach Coffing
	Brian R. Hardy, Esq.
2	Nevada Bar No. 10068
	Alex K. Calaway, Esq.
3	Nevada Bar No. 15188
	10001 Park Run Drive
4	Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
	Telephone: (702) 382-0711
5	Facsimile: (702) 382-5816
	bhardy@maclaw.com
6	acalaway@maclaw.com
	Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Petitioner
_] 3

DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY NEVADA

DONALD J. TRUMP FOR PRESIDENT, INC.; the NEVADA REPUBLICAN PARTY,

Plaintiff/Petitioners,

VS.

JOSEPH P. GLORIA, in his official capacity as Registrar of Voters for Clark County, Nevada,

Defendant/Respondent.

Case No. A 20-824153-C Dept No. 26

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Plaintiffs, DONALD J. TRUMP FOR PRESIDENT, INC. and the NEVADA REPUBLICAN PARTY (hereinafter "Plaintiffs") dismiss without prejudice, the above referenced Civil Action No. A-20-824153-C pursuant to NRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(i), given that the opposing party has neither served an answer or a motion for summary judgment.

Dated this 9th day of November, 2020.

MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING

By:/s/ Brian R. Hardy, Esq.

Dated this 9th day of November, 2020

A

9D9 6D5 0313 5C55

Joe Hardy

District Court Judge

Brian R. Hardy, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 10068 Alex K. Calaway, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 15188 10001 Park Run Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Petitioners

Page 1 of 2

MAC:14221-005 Notice of Voluntary Dismissal.pdf 11/9/2020 9:22 AM

Case Number: A-20-824153-C